# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Mark C. Shults    | 03/03/2000     |
| Stuart J. Updike  | 03/03/2000     |
| Rathbun K. Rhodes | 03/03/2000     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Markwell Medical Institute, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 600 Highland Avenue              |
| City:           | Madison                          |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN                        |
| Postal Code:    | 53792                            |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12763013 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)836-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-836-9213
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DEXCOM.8DV1C2C1 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| 1                       |                 |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose M. Thiessen

Total Attachments: 1

source=20101216152809#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0101 12763013

CH \$40.00

PATENT
Attorney Docket No.: MARKWELL-02677

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark C. Shults, Stuart J. Updike and Rathbun K. Rhodes, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have inverted certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING ANALYTE LEVELS

Issue Date:

12/14/99

Patent No.:

6,001,067

WHEREAS, Markwell Medical Institute, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, 600 Highland Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin 53792, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Mark C. Shults

Stuart J. Updike

Stuart J. Updike

Rathbun K. Rhodes

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF DANC

RECORDED: 12/16/2010

On this 3th day of March, in the year of 3000, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC ///

Commission el

PATENT REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0102